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Status of Fee Structure of IITs


†3011. SHRI JANAK RAM:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is taking steps regarding formulation of fee structure format in the Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) in the country;
and


(b) if so, the details thereof including the progress made so far, particularly after relaxation granted by the IIT Council to individual IITs in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a) & (b): The tuition fee in the IITs has been revised to Rs. 2.0 lakh a year for students admitted in IITs from the academic year 2016-17 onwards, subject to the following:


(i) The SC/ST/PH students shall get complete fee waiver.
(ii) Those students, whose family income is less than Rs.1.0 lakh per annum, shall get full remission of the fee.
(iii) Those students, whose family income is between Rs. 1.0 lakh and Rs.

5.0 lakh per annum, shall get remission of 2/3rd of the fee.
(iv) Interest free education loan whose income is less than 9 lakh.


The tuition fee in respect of foreign students shall be Rs. 6.00 lakh per year from the academic year 2017-18 onwards, with a provision for scholarship through Indian Council for Cultural Relations (ICCR)/Institutional funding on case by case basis.
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